
441

Goldstlne Edgar N r230 Eddy
" Irma B elk U S Forest Serv rl640 20th
" Irvln W Int dec hI204 Oak
" Louis beverages 100 7th r347 16th av
" Ralph A elk rl640 20lh
" Saml iHannahi drv gds 1426 18th r395 31st av
Goldstone Bertha Mrs hl300 Golden Gate av
" Chas I elk SPCo r Okld
" Clifford S ilrenel dentist 490 Post R1H6

hail 24th av
" Edwin M I Emma B) h847b 14th
" Eleanor L sten r318 Burrows
" Eliz (wid P Bi h998 Union
" Evelyn (wid Louis i r3940 Cabrlllo
" Gladys sten r707 Stockton
" Harold C (Linda A\ with SheU Oil Co h201

Brussels
" Henry O i Eleanor) formn Overland Frt

Transfer Co r318 Burrows
" Jos florist 1725 O'Parrell
" Jos pres-mgr Everwear MIg Co r Hills-

borough
" Leo W (Mabel) sec Everwear Mfg Co h2360

Pacific av
" Louis cigars 503 Jones r520 Geary
" Maurice B mgr M A Goldstone r San Rafael
" Moe A (Lulu Ji overall mfr 40 Fremont

h3271 Jackson
" Morris r624 35th av
" Morris sismn H Lando & Son
" Phillip (Kath) hostler SPPD h504 Burrows
" Rlchd L r2360 Pacific av
" Sarah iwld J Bi hSll Waller
" Sldnev rl300 Golden Gate av
" Theresa D Mrs h4403 Calif

Goldstrom Geo C iBlanche) supplymn PT&T
Co h435 Gough

" John (Mary I h299 Nevada
Goldstrome Donald optician Pac Optical Co

r Okld
Goldsworthy Harold V (Margt) ins agt h2442

27th av
" Jack B I Peggy Ri whsmn h580 Bay Shore

blvd
" John H (Adele) bottler hl320 45th av
" Nellie smstrs rlH8 Webster
" Paul A eng asst PG&ECo r Bkly
" Ralph lab r2477 Mission
" Rav E IMlldredi hl391 8th av
" Richd E (Margt I asst cash Pac States Sav

& Loan Co h2430 25th av
" Richd E jr r2430 25th av
" Wm carp hll48 Webster
Goldthwalte Agnes Mrs h2969 Jackson
" Elmire R adv mgr Sherman, Clay & Co

rl928 Pierce
" Eva Mrs hl928 Pierce
" John M with 8 P Bank rl928 Pierce
" Minnie Mrs rl745 Beach
Goldtree Morris N (BenJ Sturmthal) r Pied-

mont
" Sidnev A r2801 Sacto
Goldwater David (Christine) carpet lyr h83

Newton
" EUz rHotel Bellevue
" Harrv elk Ernest Elsenberg
" Harry mfrs agt 833 Market R416 h490 5th

" Harry A elk hl95 2d av
" Jas J iLeilai tel reprmn hl289 16th av
" Leo agt Travelers Ins Co r Okld
Goldzieher Steph Ins broker 360 Pine R503
Goley Mae sten rlOOO Powell
" Wm F (Pearl! hoOO Oak
GOLF BALL EXCHANGE OF SAN FRAN-

CISCO (W A DeWitt J L Ordonez) Dis-
tributors of Golf Specialties, US Market.
Room 216. Tel SU iter 5410

" Paul K (Norai mach h424 Somerset
Gollnskv Mrs r Gaylord Hotel
" Hyman iSarahl tailor hl539 Clay
" Sarah Mrs mgr Claymont Apts hl539 Clay
Golltl Edw (Vlolett lab hl918 15th
Golla Chas M slsmn Canada Life Assur Co

r Palo Alto
GoUan Alfd C (Gollan & Bevans) r Lagunitas
" Gordon (Roche Printing Co) r Lagunitas
" Hannah (wid Alexi h743 Arguello blvd
« & Bevans (A C Gollan J T Bevans) printers

328 Clay
Golledge Chas mgr St Francis Riding Club and

S F Riding Sch r701 7th av
" G Cantrell hl45S Greenwich
Goller Theresa Mrs hl85 Lily
Gollidge Chas F hUOO Union
GoUlng Wm J bkpr Am Tr Co r Okld
GoUlnge Geo atdt Chas Obenhauer rl381

Wa&hn
Golllno Saml hl074 Gilman av
Golllns K h9G5 Geary
Gollner Wm h45 Castle
Gollob Jos (Lllyi cond h436 26th av
Gollober Irving (Bernlcei mdse broker 461

Market R326 h60 Parker av
GoUop Frank teller Bank of Am r478 San

Bruno av
" Jos (Leanoral lltho hlpr hl54 Flood av
" Martin (Annie) h478 San Bruno av
" Martin J cond Mun Rv h945 Capp
" Nora Mrs mgr L Pardlnl Estate rl54 Flood
Golly Alice M Mrs h833 Ashbury
" Arth sta eng Hotel Olympic
" Emma h438 Elizabeth
" Jos (Mlnnlei hl383 Grove
" Kath Mrs hl240 Cole
" Russell J elk rl240 Cole
Golmon Thos C printer 1021a Guerrero
Golob Israll iBadiei h779 9th av
Goloblc Ilcnrv M (Incz> gro 700 Vermont h678 do
" John tjoscphlnei mach opr h466 San Bruno
" John C Jr ( Claire i Ins adj h466 San Bruno
" Jos shoe repr 701 San Bruno av
Golobick John cigars 2399 San Bruno av
Goloff Geo h39 Naylor

Golsch Anna (wid Henry) hUlO Van Ness av

South
Golson Harry W slsmn Hamburger Apparel

Co h536 Leavenworth
Golsteln Lawrence rl031 Leavenworth
" Ralph I (Clara Pi hl031 Leavenworth
Goiter Jennie E (wid P L F) rl269 McAllister

Goltz Edw elk r6625 Calif
" Wm h424 Ellis

Goltzene Christian (Lillian) carp h3633 22d
" John I Nora t mech h3051 Pine
Goltzer Richd carp r2375 38th av
Golub David (Fannie) mgr Chas Harley Co

h844 26th av
" Edith slswn rl670 28th av
" Ralph r844 26th av
" Saml elk rl670 28th av
" Saml (Frances) clo clnr 1339 Taraval
Golubeff Anna facty wkr rl303 Page
" Gregory D lAnna V' waiter hl303 Page
Golubin Leona M dmnstr r351 Grove
" Teresa Mrs h351 Grove
" Vera V tcleg opr r351 Grove
Golublna Nina garmt fnshr r2034 O'Farrell

Golumb Fred M (Bertha El slsmn D N &; E
Walter & Co h347 Monterey blvd

" J elk r515 O'Farrell
" Markus elk h261 19th av
Golyn Robt H slsmn I E Arlan r2201 Pacific

Golzio John (Mary) h2 Imperial av
Golznlg Ambrose (Mary) sugarwkr h703

Schrader
Gomales Jos L (Orpeta) elev opr r780 Russia
Goman Eva J elk rl724 Webster
" John G (Charlotte! sexton hl724 Webster
Gomar Ezekiel Indywkr rl940 Fillmore
Gomarra Zonl (Lena) scavenger h602 Hamp-

shire
" Nicholas (Pasquala) Jan hll37 Van Ness

av S
Gombaklo Geo r227 4th
Gombert M h2901 Pacific av
Gombery Louis lawver hl920 Franklin
Gombia Chas F (Edith) slsmn Cal Ink Co

h844 Green
" Chas F jr elk r844 Green
Gomblnl Donato iKathei chauf hl68 Eureka
Gombos Frank r371 Columbus av
Gomer Mary Mrs hl927 Hyde
Gomerl Jos r245 Washn
Gomerly T>ios carpet lyr h916 Halght
Gomersal Clara M r421 Corbett av
" Fergus (Christina) plmbr 1120 Mission h421

Corbett av
" John plmbr r421 Corbett av
Gomerz M Mrs Indywkr r49a Pair av
GOMES, See also Gomez
" Albt (Violet! r453 San Bruno av
" Anton R (Annie Bi rl98 Dolores
" Antonio mech hl054 Noe
" Fred chauf h3461a 17th
" Geo (Frances I clo clnr h2203 19th
" John E (Marie) eng hl871 18th av
" Mariana (wid Josi hl310'.2 Kearny
" N Mrs Jan r485 Pacific
Gomez Angelina Mrs h277b Clara
" Antonio (Mary) lab hl206 Powhattan
" Bros iJos and Ralph! diamond setters 210

Post R604
" Carmen Mrs h569 Filbert
" Carmen (wld J E) h467 Munich
" Catalina Mrs h740 Tennessee
" Chas h510 Ellis
" Chas mgr Western Coaching Bureau r2821

Market
" Cha<; J (Edith F) plmbr Dept Pub Wks h210

Valley
' Chris (Juliet) lab hl404 Palou av
" D (Miecalal restrwkr h25 StUlman
" Domilala C h614 Pace
" Edw J (VirgiUai police h2295 P*ranclsco
" Elwood G (Florence I lab hl245 Divlsadero
" Elynore L sten G M A C r44 Cervantes blvd
" Ernest elk r2920 Webster
" Felix h218 14th
" Frank (Juliana! meat ctr hl265 Green
" Frank P lEleanor) h44 Cervantes blvd
" Fred (Anita) lab hSl Mavnard
" Gavlno ( Maria i lab h61 Boyd
" Harrv R ?lsmn Henrv Stone r Okld
" Hellodoro (Mary) pntr hl538 Taylor
" Hersilia Mrs h781 Larch
" Jack h770 Oak
" Jesus (Christina I lab h459 Fillmore
" Jesus (Dramllus) lab h574a Lombard
" John iConsuellal lab hl529 Galvez av
" Jos h220a 14th
" Jos (Perla) (Gomez Bros) h751 25th av
" Jos R underwriter Richards & Rhorer r

San Mateo
" Laura Mrs h42 Perry
" Lena mlnr r42 Perrv
" Leonardo (Cesarea) lab h920 Eddy
" Leonore Mrs hl660 Hayes
" Lollle C elk r920 Eddv
" Louis (Fanniei lab hl38 Peralta av
" Louis (Nellie! soft drinks 487 Pacific h485

do
" Louis P (Isflbelle) pntr hl02 Glrard
" Louis T (Marvi h292o Webster
" Louise M elk S P Co r2920 Webster
" Lucas fa-Ttv wkr h35 Salmon
" Magill (Mary) mgr Julienna Apts h320

Turk
" Manio (Mary) lab h3039 24th
" Manuel h355 Columbus av
" Manuel diamond setter 210 Post R713 r

Mill Valley
" Manuel (Cath) factywkr hll51 York
" Manuel (Natallei h3254 20th
" Manuel (Rosalia! stevedore h404 Green
" Manuel lAdclei stonectr hl529 Taylor
" MarKuerite M elk S P Co r2920 Webster
" Marie hl2 Medau pi
" Marie Mrs h3037 Van Ness av

GOMEZ
" Marv Mrs indvwkr h360 Utah
" Miguel h2238 Geary
" Miguel hl831 Larkin
" Miguel (Marv) elk hl029 Hyde
" Olga Mrs h707 Stockton
" Pablo (Mama! factvwkr hll21 Tennessee
" Paul (Elverai whsmn hl542 Underwood av
" Paula bkpr A H Chandler r2238 Geary
" Pura factvwkr r460 Union
" Ralph (Margt) barber 1418 Powell h389

Green
" Ralph D (Marv El (Gomez Bros) h606 26th
" Raphael (Marguerite! barber h389b Green
" Rosa h542 Stelner
" Suzanna C sec Travelers Aid Society r3037

Van Ness av
" Virginia A sten Howard Auto Co h27 Seville
" Wm A (Margt) auto mech hl939 9th av
Gommer Emma R bkpr Hoefler's Centennial

Chocolates r75 Rico way
" Ernst tEmma) h75 Rico way
Gommeringer John C (Anna) cook h73 Cook
Gommo Albt H ( Maude i nurse h417 Elizabeth
Gomo Elmore A (EUat genl claim agt Nelson

S S Co h2535 29th av
Louis lab r422 Valencia

Gompers Samuel Post No 386 American Le-
gion Veteran's Bldg War Memorial

Gomperts Jacob (Roslne) sec treas Consol
Pkg Co mgr Catz American Co h3055
Pacific av

" Kitty elk r3055 Pacific av
Gompertz Blanche Mrs confr 642 Bway rl284

7th av
" Chas W pres-mgr John Center Co r Okld
" Louise nurse rl450 Green
" Retha sten rl284 7th av
" Walbert elk rl284 7th av
" Walter rl284 7th av
Gomph Fredk W (Abbie S) agt Pac Frt Tariff

Bur h2700 14th av
" Robt F r2700 14lh av
Gomsalves Henry lab r900 Jackson
Gonas Louis cook rl259 Market
Goncalves Anna rl871 Church
" Anthony bndry wkr Neal Stratford & Kerr

r Daly City
" Geo E (May) mach opr Trade Bindery h44

Edgar pi
" Henry ear clnr r328 Harriet
" Jos bk bndr Neal Stratford & Kerr r2238

28th av
" Loralne rl871 Church
" Manuel (Grace) gatemn SPPD hl871 Church
" Manuel G hvdrantmn SFFD rl871 Church
" Manuel J bkbndr r2238 28th av
Goncenbach Antonia (wid Paul! h364 31st av
Goneor Felix (Marg) lab h400 Anderson
" Nrncv r400 Anderson
Gonden Harry (Kate) br mgr Sylmar Packing

Corp hl360 Lombard
Gondolfo Nick fruit 314 4th
Gondouin Gertrude Mrs r606 Buchanan
Gonella Alex (Christina! lab h60 Shotwell
" Emilio jr Indy wkr h65 Prosper
" Helen beauty opr Albert of The Palace r

Fairfax
" Oresti (Josephine) Indywkr h923 Hampshire
" Stella elk r65 Prosper
Gong Lem eook 848 Eddy
" Norman eook rl684 8th av
" Num billiards 615 Jackson
Gongale Angelina garmt fnshr r25l7 Harris
Gonner John B eon Mun Rv rl580 Hudson av
Gonnet Al elk r Hotel Albion
" Marie tel opr French Hosp
Gonos Louis eook r St George Hotel
Gonsales Ralph ( Alice i lab hl878 Ellis

Gonsalln Jos M elk r2369 Union
Gonsalves Antonio r995 Harrison
" Emily beauty opr r773 Cole
" Emily clo prsr r25 Concord
" John (May! cond h221'_- 29th
" John J (Amelia! exp msngr r25 Concord
" Jos lab r75 Jackson
Gonser Anna J ( wid Jas Fi h314a 4th av
Gonslor Anthony iCathi h3628 17th
Gonsolin Abel (Louise i h55 Lvell
" Adolph (Cesarinei cook h3536 Scott
" Adrienne elk rl790 Green
" Eur (Marie! cook hl790 Green
Gonterman Clvde L (Helen) acct City Ice Del

Co h3336 Octavia
Gontler Eugenia cook 2342 Bway
Gonzales Al (Lila) barber hl452 Sutter
" Alphonse labtrv wkr U of C Hosp
" Amador atdt St Mary's Hosp r2850 Golden

Gate av
" Andw (Anna! restr wkr h326 HoUoway av
" Antonio (Mary I hl620 Howard
" Antonio (Antoinette! hl379 Palou av
" Antonio (Margt! cook hl6 Sonoma
" Arth (Jesslei elk C H W Vette rl367 40th
" Aug (Rosei lab hl309'/2 Harrison
" Avtcr (Agnes! lab hl969 Geary
" C B Mrs hien Folsom
" Carmcllta (wid Frank i hl20 Ellert
" Cepriana Mrs hl699 Newcomb av
" Claire sten Natl Auto Underwriters Assn

r3223 Harrison
" Concha beauty shop 177 Post R540 rlOOO

Sutter
" Consuelo singer r57 Pomona
" Demetrlo (Marie) cbtmkr hl230 Russia av
" Demetrlo restrwkr h31 Harriet
" Dlonlsla elk S P Co r Ala
" Dolores hll40 Sutter
" Domingo (Maria) h418 Green
" Domingo (Maria) hl252 Kearny
" Earl florist h39 Westgate dr
" En-nest elk r20G6 19th av
" Felleitas Mrs rl466 Powell
" Fernando (Carnation! Indywkr h237 Dorc
" Flora blS4a Langton


